FORM 'D'

[See rule 5(2)]

INTIMATION OF REJECTION OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF PROJECT

Letter No: 83/2023 /259

Date: 21/05/2024

uporised offacon 4

From:

The Real Estate Regulatory Authority, 4th & 6th Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation Campus, Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar. Patna- 800023, Bihar.

To,

Shri Pramod Kumar Tiwari, Director, Shubh Swastik Mega Projects (OPC) Pvt. Ltd., Office at: Infront of Pandey Puttha Factory, Kirshna Nagar, Hanuman Nagar, Raipur- 492001, Chhattisgarh. Email id: <u>admin@subhswastik.in</u> Contact No: 7991280066

Sub: Your Application No. RERAP20230612349_001, for registration of Swastik Vihar Rajgir, Date: 17.06.2023 and brought on hearing under section 5 (1) (b) of Real Estate (Regulations and Development) Act, 2016 held on 01.04.2024.

Sir,

You are hereby informed that your application for registration of the project, as above, is rejected for the reasons that following information and documents have not been furnished;

1. Mutation documents, LPC, CRR, NEC and online copy of Jamabandi.

Place: Patna

Date: 21/05/2024

SEAL



File No. RERA/Pro/Reg-83/2023(NewProject) (Computer No. 259942)